

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 272 OF 2020

Iffco-tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. Through....APPELLANT
Its Authorized Representative Mr. Sunny
Bhandari

V/S

Mr. Sameer Mehaboob Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3999 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 272 OF 2020

Iffco-tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. ThroughAPPLICANT
Its Authorized Representative Mr. Sunny
Bhandari

V/S

Mr. Sameer Mehaboob Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for Appellants

Mr.ONKAR VIRENDRA WARANGE (Through VC)for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 11/03/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)