

SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Digitally
signed by
SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.03.12
15:06:19
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.272 OF 2020

IFFCO-Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd.,
Through its Authorized Representative,
Sunny Bhandari

...Appellant

Versus

Sameer Mehaboob Khan & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Kanojia a/w Ms. Gargi Mandvikar & Ms. Soni Tiwari for the
Appellant.

Mr. Onkar V. Warange for Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 11th MARCH 2026

P. C. :

List this matter on **23rd March, 2026.**

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]